offering. Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2006 was a negative $(1,770,844), or a deficiency of
$(1.33) per share of outstanding common stock. Without giving effect to any changes in the net tangible book value
after September 30, 2006 other than (i) the sale of 2,000,000 units in this offering at the initial public offering price of
$5.50 per unit, and (ii) the issuance of 293,636 units and the common stock and warrants to purchase common stock
underlying such units, issued to bridge investors and HCF concurrently with this offering, our pro forma net tangible
book value as of September 30, 2006 was $7,209,386, or $1.99 per share of outstanding capital stock. Dilution in net
tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by the purchasers of our
units in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our capital stock immediately afterwards. This
represents an immediate increase of $3.32 per share of capital stock to existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution of $3.51 per share of common stock to the new investors, or approximately 64% of the assumed initial public
offering price of $5.50 per share. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial price to public $ 5.50
Net tangible book value (deficiency) as of September 30, 2006 $ (1.33)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to:

Bridge investor conversion $ 0.02
New investors 3.30

Increase in net tangible book value per share to existing stockholders 3.32

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 1.99

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 3.51

   If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, dilution per share to new investors would be
$3.66 per share of common stock.
   The following table summarizes the differences between the existing stockholders and the new investors with
respect to the number of shares of common stock purchased, the total consideration paid, and the average price per
share paid:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average

Price
Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share

Existing stockholders 1,333,333 36.76% $ 133 0.001% $ 0.00
Bridge investors 293,636 8.10% � � �

Subtotal 1,626,696 44.86% � � �
New investors 2,000,000 55.14% 11,000,000 99.99% 5.50

Total 3,626,969 100.00% $ 11,000,133 100.00% $ 3.03

Edgar Filing: Converted Organics Inc. - Form SB-2/A

Table of Contents 26

18

Edgar Filing: Converted Organics Inc. - Form SB-2/A

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

PLAN OF OPERATION
 The following discussion of our plan of operation should be read in conjunction with the financial statements and

related notes to the financial statements included elsewhere in this prospectus. This discussion contains
forward-looking statements that relate to future events or our future financial performance. These statements involve
known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause our actual results, levels of activity,